Sept. 11, 1901
Fairgrounds

The meeting was called to order by president Lindow at 8230,
The minutes of the previous meeting wera read énd approved as read.

Lloyd Junken, Applebee, and Uﬁger of %ﬁe Shefiff's Reserve met with the board
to inform them of the final plans for their building. It will cosb sn additional
£957.00 to finish it. $75,00 for roof shiplap

: 102,00 for shingles |
h0.00 for end finishing
30,00 for doors ‘
~10.00 for electric materials

The 5oard*advised theéfi;iZZmplete the building at this tine. .

The subject of parking problems during the féir was discussed. A definite
arrangément will be made before the next falr gnd cars will be made to stay
in designated places. ]

The tetive Club has requested permission to place garbage cans on the grounds
during the fair. The Club will furnish cans aﬁd letbering and asked the Board
to sbbre then and enpiy them. The board agree& this would be very fine and
advised the Secretary to inform them of the diéciséion And/

Fencing around the grounds by the Armory and;on the other side of the barns
was discussed., 1If money 1s availble next spriﬁg the fence will be erected.

The Granges ave not happy with the booth scofing and have made recommendations
hut thé Board feels the scoring is adequate an@.wiil he left as it now stands.

Mr, Ball asked that the Secretary write lettéra of thank you for the chairs

used duringfthe wrestling matches to Banks Higﬁ School and Hillsboro High School.

v ol

There was an error in the budget. The %SOOO}OO,to be‘f-aﬁééxdid not have Ho
ba put in the budget because it was borrowed'aﬁd repaid during the same year.

Mr. Abts made a mobtion that this be accepteﬁ as corrected and Mr. Simantel
secondéd. and the motion was carréed,

The expense bill for Harrie Hansen was prasented to the board the the amount
of T¢ a mile was paid.

The letier from the Stete Fire Marshall was read which stated certain improvements

be made in the wiring. ZaEx Mr. call agreed this would bé corfected before the

1962 fair.




The fellowing bills wera submitted and ok'd for payment s

# 351

Pidi

# 182
# 7638
#7119

# 720
# 721
# 122
# 723
T2l
125
726
727
728
729
#7130
# 731
# 732
# 133
# 73h
# 135
# 736
# 137
# 738
# 739
#71 Lo
# 7l
# 7The
# Th3
# 7hl
# Th5
# 7h6
# 77
# 7h8
g 7L9
# 750
# 751
# 752
# 753
#
#

75l

755
# 756
# 7¢7
# 758
# 759
# 760
§ 761
# 762
# 763

-

e

-

=

Robert W, -Johngon

The 0. K. Tireg Store
Square Sets Square Dence club
Harry Elllott, Inc.

West Coast Telephone Go.
State Armory Board

John E. Meeke Co.

Hap Oglund

Testern Business Buldlders
E. G. Stsats and Co.

E. Jo Ball

Pacific Coca-Cola Bottling Co.
Permapost Products Co.
Oregon Bdd Producers
Hillsbore Office Supply
Don's Flumbing and Heating
Bobis Extinguisher Service
L. Glaske

Dreller Fuel Co.

3, and S, Equipmenti Co.
Abendreoth Jewelers

West Coast Telephone Co.
Oregon Felt Company
Smith's Jewelry

State of Oregon Industrial Accident

Nothwesh Natural Gas Co.
Portland General Elsctric
Wash. Oty Sheriff's Rezerve
KU IK

Tudtke's Radio and T. V.
Ben Faber Electric
Tashington Coubty Advertiser
iester Ireland

J. ¥H, Copeland Yards
Plywood Cash and Carry
The Oregohan

Rs Lo Cfum'p

Oragon Spray Company
Allied Arts Studio

The News Times

Mrs. Louis Wolkowice

Mrs. H. 4, Hartshorn

Mrs. Gordon Sahnow

Mrs. Florence Kirkwood
¥rs,. George Jacobson
Mary E. Knapp

The valley Hews

Tri-City News

Hillsboro Lumber fard

# 76l =Pool-Cardner Lum ey
# 765 = Harris Hansen, Jr.
7Y R o A e

hd -

L = ) el A £
/ il /"»/./.1 A bt i O

#.le - Yim. Draukman.
# 715 - Farwell and Sons Mason Cont

My, Abts made a mobtion that the zbove bills be approved.

the motion carried.

Ag ther va7 Jupther business the meeting was ad journed at 10:15 P,M.
Approved (/U 4/ Respectfully subnitted - Betty Shearer, Sece

22,46 -« persommel at

armory

9.25 K gire repairs

4 25,00 W Square dance expsnse
350,00 ¢ Wrestling
- 35,00 & Booth award
20,00 ¥ uge:of Lammory
283,18 %%bond
LO,00 = excavation
92,28 %;bumper stickers
639.86 = ribbons
359908 kk miSc
21,07 X pop used at wrestling and dance
7.80 £ posts
17,59 & Feed
20,07 & office suppliss and rental
193,26 4 pipe and etc.
12,00 ¢ fire extinguishers
13L.78 X Straw
87.00 2 Shavings
12,50 = equipment rental
10,00 ¥ sweepstakes
5L.58 z.phona
23,63 2 FFA banners
38,88 £\ Talent Shew trophies
13,01 &
2,50
6h.23
132,00 5 tine at fair
100,00 ¥ radio whams spots
322, %0 §/P & system
3bleTh = wiring
17,00 4 add
7.0 X misc
309,56 <
22,92
33.5h € ad
19,81 % coffee snd domuts
30,004
150,00 & banners
273,60 o entry forms and ads
18,30 i‘flowers
18,30 = flowers
38,67 ¥ floral judges expenses
20,00 = Home Ec. Judge

1.60 4 Home ¥d. Judge expense
15,00 = hobby judge
236,720 4 Ads

L2, 35 % tas

9,86 = Sheriffs Reserve

51,29 &

o K Expenses

L87L.00 g‘ﬁarn roof - August 29
853,524 Bheriffs Reserve

Mr. Simantel seconded and




